NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-700:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, strike "2024-2029" and insert "2025-2029";
- (2) On page 2, line 14, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Projects, September 16, 2024 NCSPHS"";
- (3) On page 2, line 20, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev Analysis, September 16, 2024 NCSPHS"";
- (4) On page 2, line 28, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1";
- (5) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised list of projects to be funded by the Better Jacksonville Plan infrastructure sales tax to correct a project number, to reflect actions taken by the Finance Committee during the Budget Hearings, and to remove an unnecessary note;
- (6) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Better Jacksonville Plan Rework and Just Cause Analysis to correct total projects amount to reflect actions taken by the Finance Committee during the Budget Hearings;
- (7) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1649424-v1-2024-700_NCSPHS_Amd.docx